30800 367 625 FORMARK.CO.NZ2 0800 367 625FORMARK.CO.NZ
HARDENED
STEEL BUSHES
FORMARK.CO.NZ
90800 367 625 FORMARK.CO.NZ8 0800 367 625FORMARK.CO.NZ
SIX REASONS
WHY OUR BUSHES ARE WORLD-CLASS
REDUCE BREAKAGES

43000 psi x fpm
Coefficient of friction Lubricated 0.2 F
MATING MATERIAL
RECOMMENDATIONS
Physical Properties Unit Value
Surface roughness µm <0.8
Surface Hardness HB >600
OPERATING PERFORMANCE
Dry       Not Recommended
Oil Lubricated       Fair
Grease Lubricated       Good
Fresh Water       Not Recommended
Salt Water       Not Recommended
110800 367 625 FORMARK.CO.NZ10 0800 367 625FORMARK.CO.NZ
Code ID Pin Size OD Long
HSB65X75X50 65 75 50
HSB65X75X65 65 75 65
HSB65X75X75 65 75 75
HSB65X80X50 65 80 50
HSB65X80X60 65 80 60
HSB65X80X65 65 80 65
HSB65X80X80 65 80 80
HSB70X80X50 70 80 50
HSB70X80X80 70 80 80
HSB70X85X50 70 85 50
HSB70X85X60 70 85 60
HSB70X85X70 70 85 70
HSB70X85X80 70 85 80
HSB70X85X85 70 85 85
HSB71X86X70 71 86 70
HSB71X86X80 71 86 80
HSB75X85X60 75 85 60
HSB75X85X80 75 85 80
HSB75X85X100 75 85 100
HSB75X90X60 75 90 60
HSB75X90X70 75 90 70
HSB75X90X80 75 90 80
HSB75X90X90 75 90 90
HSB75X90X100 75 90 100
HSB80X90X60 80 90 60
HSB80X90X70 80 90 70
HSB80X95X50 80 95 50
HSB80X95X60 80 95 60
HSB80X95X65 80 95 65
HSB80X95X70 80 95 70
HSB80X95X80 80 95 80
HSB80X95X90 80 95 90
Code ID Pin Size OD  Long
HSB80X95X100 80 95 100
HSB80X100X75 80 100 75
HSB80X100X100 80 100 100
HSB85X95X50 85 95 50
HSB85X95X80 85 95 80
HSB85X100X75 85 100 75
HSB85X100X85 85 100 85
HSB85X100X100 85 100 100
HSB90X100X100 90 100 100
HSB90X100X110 90 100 110
HSB90X105X50 90 105 50
HSB90X105X62 90 105 62
HSB90X105X70 90 105 70
HSB90X105X80 90 105 80
HSB90X105X100 90 105 100
HSB90X105X110 90 105 110
HSB90X105X128 90 105 128
HSB90X106X90 90 106 90
HSB90X106X105 90 106 105
HSB90X110X80 90 110 80
HSB90X110X100 90 110 100
HSB90X110X120 90 110 120
HSB95X110X75 95 110 75
HSB95X110X100 95 110 100
HSB100X115X85 100 115 85
HSB100X115X100 100 115 100
HSB100X115X120 100 115 120
HSB100X116X100 100 116 100
HSB100X116X115 100 116 115
HSB100X120X90 100 120 90
HSB100X120X100 100 120 100
HSB100X120X130 100 120 130
Internal Spiral Grease Grooves
External Central Grease Grooves
ID Tolerance:	 +0.15mm to +0.2mm
OD Tolerance:	 +0.12mm to +0.17mm
Length:	 -0.5mm to 0.0mm
METRIC BUSHES (CONTINUED)
Code ID Pin Size OD Long
HSB25X35X25 25 35 25
HSB25X35X32 25 35 32
HSB25X35X38 25 35 38
HSB28X36X40 28 36 40
HSB30X38X40 30 38 40
HSB30X38X50 30 38 50
HSB30X40X30 30 40 30
HSB30X40X35 30 40 35
HSB30X40X40 30 40 40
HSB30X40X45 30 40 45
HSB30X45X30 30 45 30
HSB30X45X40 30 45 40
HSB31.75X38X25 31.75 38 25
HSB31.9X44X50 31.9 44 50
HSB32X38X25 32 38 25
HSB35X45X30 35 45 30
HSB35X45X35 35 45 35
HSB35X45X40 35 45 40
HSB35X45X45 35 45 45
HSB35X45X50 35 45 50
HSB35X45X60 35 45 60
HSB38X48X35 38 48 35
HSB38X48X40 38 48 40
HSB38X48X45 38 48 45
HSB38X48X55 38 48 55
HSB38.1X45X30 38.1 45 30
HSB40X48X40 40 48 40
HSB40X50X25 40 50 25
HSB40X50X30 40 50 30
HSB40X50X35 40 50 35
HSB40X50X40 40 50 40
HSB40X50X45 40 50 45
HSB40X50X50 40 50 50
HSB40X50X63 40 50 63
HSB40X50X80 40 50 80
HSB40X55X60 40 55 60
HSB45X55X25 45 55 25
HSB45X55X30 45 55 30
HSB45X55X35 45 55 35
HSB45X55X40 45 55 40
HSB45X55X45 45 55 45
Code ID Pin Size OD Long
HSB45X55X50 45 55 50
HSB45X55X55 45 55 55
HSB45X60X40 45 60 40
HSB45X60X50 45 60 50
HSB45X60X60 45 60 60
HSB45X62X40 45 62 40
HSB50X60X30 50 60 30
HSB50X60X32 50 60 32
HSB50X60X35 50 60 35
HSB50X60X40 50 60 40
HSB50X60X45 50 60 45
HSB50X60X50 50 60 50
HSB50X60X55 50 60 55
HSB50X60X60 50 60 60
HSB50X60X70 50 60 70
HSB50X60X80 50 60 80
HSB50X60X90 50 60 90
HSB50X65X50 50 65 50
HSB50X65X60 50 65 60
HSB50X65X70 50 65 70
HSB55X65X45 55 65 45
HSB55X65X50 55 65 50
HSB55X65X55 55 65 55
HSB55X65X60 55 65 60
HSB55X65X70 55 65 70
HSB55X68X45 55 68 45
HSB55X70X60 55 70 60
HSB55X70X70 55 70 70
HSB60X70X50 60 70 50
HSB60X70X60 60 70 60
HSB60X70X70 60 70 70
HSB60X70X80 60 70 80
HSB60X75X50 60 75 50
HSB60X75X60 60 75 60
HSB60X75X65 60 75 65
HSB60X75X70 60 75 70
HSB60X75X75 60 75 75
HSB60X75X80 60 75 80
HSB60X80X50 60 80 50
HSB60X80X65 60 80 65
HSB60X80X80 60 80 80
ID Tolerance:	 +0.1mm to +0.15mm
OD  Tolerance:	 +0.0mm to +0.05mm
Length:	 -0.5mm to 0.0mm
Internal Central Grease Grooves
External Central Grease Grooves
METRIC BUSHES
130800 367 625 FORMARK.CO.NZ12 0800 367 625FORMARK.CO.NZ
HARDENED-STEEL
CUSTOM PINS
LEARN ABOUT OUR
KEY FEATURES
	 Very high hardness and tensile-
strength
	 Custom-made with bolt holes,
chamfers and grease-lines
	 Wide range of pin diameters
	 Manufactured from induction-
hardened chrome bar
Code ID Pin Size OD Long
HSB110X125X100 110 125 100
HSB110X125X125 110 125 125
HSB110X125X150 110 125 150
HSB120X135X95 120 135 95
ID Tolerance:	 +0.35mm to +0.40mm
OD Tolerance:	 +0.25mm to +0.30mm
Length:	 -0.5mm to 0.0mm
Internal Central Grease Grooves